2001

2002

2003

2004

Premier Division
Division 1
Division 2
Division 3
Division 4
Division 5
Premier Division

Division 1
Division 2
Division 3
Division 4
Division 5
Division 6
Premier Division
Division 1
Division 2

Division 3
Division 4
Division 5
Division 6
Premier Division
Division 1
Division 2
Division 3
Division 4
Division 5
Division 6

B.D. Petty

M.I. Hutchinson
D. England

N. Bartram

S. Beales

R. Wentworth
K. Raza

D.M.S. Dissanayake
K. Siddique Khan
P. Clark

P.A. Horner

A. Leckenby

M. Harrison

M. Hemingway
D.J. Sykes

H.J. Haye

T. Magsood
P.A. Horner

S. Cox

P.R. Moore

S. Beales

M. Walker

D.J. Sykes

R. Bulger

G. Singh

W. Linton

A. Robinson

M. Harper

J. Routledge

Bowling Records 2001 to 2023

Leading Wicket Taker

Thirsk

Crayke

Goole Town
Cawood
Huntington
Sessay
Woodhouse Grange
Acomb

Carlton Towers
Tadcaster Magnet
Rowntrees
Easingwold
Pocklington
Hovingham
Acomb

Whitkirk

Sewerby
Rowntrees
Hemingbrough
Huby

Huntington
Hemingbrough
Acomb

Malton & Old Malton
Hemingbrough
Stillington
Easingwold

Thirsk

New Earswick

Whkts

68
79
68
54
88
55
79
79
55
65
61
62
37
53
69
71
70
70
55
54
74
43
61
88
58
48
71
58
47

Ave
14.44
16.08

9.76
21.72

9.82
13.11
11.35
14.34
14.27
11.68
17.54
15.35

9.22

8.62
16.07
13.96
13.53
18.31
13.53
15.93
13.30
10.05
16.43
11.67
19.02
14.48
10.28
10.86
17.47

Best Average (Qualification 20 wickets)

C.L. King

M.P. Newhouse
B. Last

D. Foxton

S. Beales

A. Evans

K. Raza

M. Bellerby

R Beard

D. Bell

A. Robinson
M. Harrison

R Raper

M.E. Sigsworth
H.J. Haye

M.J. Kenyon

G. Moore
P. Olivier

J. Wetherhill
S. Hall
.Quinn

. Bulger

. Tipping

. Grayson
. Robinson
. Hall

. Livie

> > > > 0 R P

Dunnington
Pocklington

Bubwith

Malton & Old Malton
Huntington

Pickering
Woodhouse Grange

York
Scarborough
Heworth
Easingwold
Pocklington
Heslington
Heworth
Whitkirk
Dringhouses

Bubwith
Dunnington
Tadcaster Magnet
York

Woodhouse Grange
Malton & Old Malton
Stamford Bridge
Pickering
Easingwold

York

York Civil Service

Wkts

36
34
31
50
88
25
79

21
35
24
23
37
29
24
71
45

22
20
33
36
31
88
35
22
71
34
25

Ave
11.44
11.65
8.81
10.80
9.82
6.52
11.35

12.48
11.49
9.92
8.09
9.22
8.38
13.33
13.96
12.13

11.91
12.15
10.82
6.25

14.26
11.67
11.31
10.86
10.28
10.06
9.80



2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Premier Division
Division 1
Division 2
Division 3
Division 4
Division 5
Division 6
Premier Division

Division 1
Division 2
Division 3
Division 4
Division 5
Division 6
Premier Division
Division 1
Division 2
Division 3
Division 4
Division 5
Division 6
Premier Division
Division 1

Division 2
Division 3
Division 4A
Division 4B
Division 5A
Division 5B
Premier Division
Division 1

D.J. Sykes
M.A. Butt

D. England

J. Room

P.R. Moore
W.I. Baynes
M. Hemmingway
M. Ashfag Ahmed
P.M. Boraston
A.D. Towse
M. Barber

S. Marshall

G. Mackfall
WI. Baynes

J. Easton

N. D. Laidlaw
T.L. Lambert
P. Stimpson

S. Speck

C. Banks

N. Davidson
R. Haw

B.D. Petty

T. Roach

R. Medforth

R Clark

ZS* D. Whittle
R. Evans

T. Walton

R. Woodcock
S. Linton

D. Chaplin

S. Sergeant

Acomb
Hemingbrough
Goole Town
Wilberfoss
Huby
Huntington
Hovingham
Heworth

Clifton Alliance
Thirsk

Ripon

Sheriff Hutton
York
Huntington
Sessay

Thirsk

Stamford Bridge
New Earswick
Stillington

Selby
Rowntrees
Carlton Towers
Thirsk

Folkton & Flixton
Homsea
Tadcaster Magnet
Rowntrees
Hornsea
Heworth
Driffield
Stillington
Stamford Bridge
Fenner

59
97
59
59
57
50
73
56
56
65
72
55
51
51
35
54
73
62
36
57
41
35
69
50
50
65
47
31
38
34
36
52
58

18.83
10.20
10.49
12.41
17.91
17.10
11.18
16.29
19.23
8.12

11.99
14.93
13.98
11.59
14.89
16.09
10.77
15.45
16.27
9.81

12.44
15.34
14.61
15.82
17.94
11.00
11.51
11.68
11.68
9.50

13.39
19.42
11.34

Al. Boyes
M.A. Butt
D. England
J. Room

R. Laycock
G. Mackfall
S. Khan

S.D. Burdett

A.D. Towse

E. Day

M.1. Hutchinson
D. Wilson

K. Wakefield
D. Storr

A. Renton

T.L. Lambert
R. Wentworth
P. Bell

S.M. Precious
B.D. Petty

R. Williman

L. Smith

P. Groves

J. Park

S.M. Precious
R. Evans

T. Walton

R. Woodcock
J. Inison

J. Hughes

S. Sergeant

Pickering
Hemingbrough
Goole Town
Wilberfoss
Beverley Town
York
Hemlngbrough
Woodhouse Grange

Thirsk

Tadcaster Magnet
Thirsk

Homsea
Tadcaster Magnet
Dringhouses
Clifton Alliance
Stamford Bridge
Crayke

Fenner

Selby

Thirsk
Pocklington
Pickering
Beverley Town

Fenner

Selby

Hornsea

Heworth

Driffield

Whitkirk
Woodhouse Grange
Fenner

38
97
59
59
53
29
37
31

65
30
37
29
41
25
43
73
26
32
24
32
31
31
26

38
29
31
38
34
26
51
58

15.24
10.20
10.49
12.41
11.87
9.14

10.89
11.61

8.12
11.97
12.32
12.10

8.56

9.04
13.49
10.77
10.77

8.50

8.50

5.34

8.65

9.06

9.46

10.76
9.79
11.63
11.68
9.50
11.19
1431
11.34



2010

2011

2012

Division 2
Division 3
Division 4A
Division 4B
Division 5A
Division 5B
Premier Division
Division 1
Division 2
Division 3

Division 4A
Division 4B

Division 5A
Division 5B
Premier Division

Division 1
Division 2
Division 3
Division 4
Division 5
Division 6
Division 7
Premier Division
Division 1
Division 2
Division 3
Division 4
Division 5
Division 6
Division 7

M.J. Kenyon
S.M. Precious
N. Thompson
O. Pimlott
M. Pearson
S. Masheder
D.A. Johnson
J. Hopper
M.J. Kenyon
A. Rigby

P. Kent

R. Woodcock
N. Hinde

G. Pearce

T. Shaw

J. Routledge
S. Sargeant
D.A. Johnson
J. Hopper

D. White

W. Bartlett

K Carver

S. Tucker

S. Wilson

J. Key

M. Mudd

S. Christon

R Clark

A. Boasman
S. Beales

S. Dodds

J. Key

M. Thompson

Dringhouses
Selby

Welton & Brough
Stamford Bridge
Yapham

New Earswick
Dunnington
Sheriff Hutton Bridge
Dringhouses
Bolton Percy
Duncombe Park
Driffield

Acomb
Rowntrees
Huntington

New Earswick
Stamford Bridge
Dunnington
Sheriff Hutton Bridge
Bolton Percy
Thorp Arch & Boston Spa
Sessay

Castleford
Welton & Brough
Tadcaster Magnet
Beverley Town
Thirsk

Tadcaster Magnet
Welton & Brough
Huntington

York Civil Service
Tadcaster Magnet
York Civil Service

74
54
41
34
31
42
61
62
61
45
45
59
37
37
38
46
57
57
59
67
43
44
47
58
39
49
53
76
40
35
37
30
28

9.76

7.39

9.68

15.53
11.26
12.26
16.74
19.18
13.05
13.56
16.33
10.95
12.62
18.22
13.13
10.41
12.84
17.47
16.14
16.01
17.72
12.89
9.94

9.31

10.72
17.14
17.58
7.59

12.42
9.17

9.62

16.30
11.46

M.J. Kenyon
S.M. Precious
N. Thompson
T. Little

S. Thorpe
B.D. Petty

S. Sergeant
A. Simpson
M.J. Kenyon
A. Kundi

R. Woodcock
H. Sheddon

M. Johnson
J. Routledge
S. Sergeant

J. Hopper
P. Clark
G. Copley
P. Grewer
S. Tucker
S. Wilson
J. Key

N. Hadfield
S. Brown
P. Clark

P. Grewer
S. Beales
A. Wilson
D. Cooper
N. Claxton

Dringhouses
Selby

Welton & Brough
Huby

Goole Town
Thirsk

Fenner

York
Dringhouses
Scarborough

Driffield
Huby

Huntington
New Earswick
Stamford Bridge

Sheriff Hutton Bridge
Tadcaster Magnet
Welton & Brough
Woodhouse Grange
Castleford

Welton & Brough
Tadcaster Magnet
Woodhouse Grange
Acomb

Tadcaster Magnet
Woodhouse Grange
Huntington

Selby Londesborough
Woodhouse Grange
York Civil Service

74
54
41
30
27
27
55
23
61
36

59
30

30
46
57

59
56
26
36
47
58
39
32
49
76
33
35
32
25
25

9.76
7.39
9.63
11.07
8.70
5.04
15.15
14.91
13.05
10.89

10.95
10.30

9.87
10.41
12.84

16.14
10.84
12.77
10.81
9.94
9.31
10.72
12.84
11.20
7.59
9.82
9.17
8.97
9.36
9.32



2013

2014

2015

Premier Division
Division 1

Division 2

Division 3

Division 4

Division 5

Division 6

Division 7

Eastern Conference 1
Eastern Conference 2
Eastern Conference 3
Premier Division
Division 1

Division 2 North
Division 2 South
Division 3 North
Division 3 South
Division 4 West
Division 4 Central
Division 4 East
Eastern Conference 1
Eastern Conference 2
Eastern Conference 3
Eastern Conference 4
Eastern Conference 5
Premier Division
Division 1

Division 2 North
Division 2 South
Division 3 North
Division 3 South
Division 4 West
Division 4 Central

M. Fisher

A. Brewster
R. Stanworth
D. Barrick
M. Kay

S. Beales

K. Shefta

J. Pullein

L. Sinclair

S. Ulyott

R. Gainer

A. Ehtesham
J. Dunning
R. Hopper

Sheriff Hutton Bridge
Acomb

Harrogate

Hull

Scarborough
Rowntrees & Huntington
Tadcaster Magnet
Cawood
Sutton-on-Hull

North Dalton
Sutton-on-Hull

Old Hymerians
Beeford
Sutton-on-Hull

42
34
41
39
42
42
27
34
34
49
28
38
35
28

20.64
13.09
11.61
10.74
11.5
7.88
7.67
9.56
9.06
9.86
8.11
5.89
7.77
12.96

S. Sergeant
A. Brewster
M. Kenyon
D. Barrick
D. Clipston
S. Beales

P. Van Dijk
J. Hughes

J. Eggett

A. Kingston
G. Clark

A. Ehtesham
D. Thomas
B. Young

Fenner

Acomb

Dringhouses

Hull

Sherrif Hutton Bridge
Rowntrees & Huntington
Hemingbrough
Copmanthorpe
Patrington

Hull lonians Coal Exporter
Airmyn

Old Hymerians

Hutton Cranswick

Hull lonians Coal Exporter

40
34
29
39
24
42
25
31
20
30
15
38
17
17

10.00
13.09
10.31
10.74
11.42
7.88
6.88
6.10
7.95
6.83
6.27
5.89
7.35
8.12



2016

2017

Division 4 East
Eastern Conference 1
Eastern Conference 2
Eastern Conference 3
Eastern Conference 4
Eastern Conference 5
Premier League North
Premier Division
Division 1

Division 2 Ebor
Division 2 Galtres
Division 2 Holderness
Division 3 Ebor
Division 3 Galtres
Division 3 Holderness
Division 4 Ebor
Division 4 Galtres
Division 4 Holderness
Eastern Conference 1
Eastern Conference 2

Eastern Conference Sunday

Premier League North
Premier Division
Division 1

Division 2 Ebor
Division 2 Galtres
Division 2 Holderness
Division 3 Ebor
Division 3 Galtres
Division 3 Holderness
Division 4 Ebor
Division 4 Galtres
Division 4 Holderness

D. Woods

D. Wainwright
S. Lawrence
M. Spetch

J. Skelton

J. Yeomans

J. Pullein

A. Wilkinson
N. Abid

G. Laverack
R. Wentworth
A. Reeves

York
Castleford
Heworth
Carlton Towers
Sessay
Cottingham
Cawood
Wetherby
Sutton-on-Hull
Eastrington
Huby

Hull lonians Coal Exporters

51
63
49
50
41
48
43
44
42
40
30
30

12.04
10.22
16.57
11.86
12.46
8.38
13.74
11.55
12.62
8.03
5.5
6.70

D. Sinclair

D. Wainwright
S. Wragg

M. Spetch

J. Grose

J. Yeomans

K. Brook

P. Horner

L. Sinclair

I. Holmes

R. Wentworth
J. Wilson

Stamford Bridge
Castleford

Sewerby

Carlton Towers
Sheriff Hutton Bridge
Cottingham

Drax

Rowntrees & Huntington
Sutton-on-Hull
Bishopthorpe

Huby

Cherry Burton

27
63
22
50
21
48
21
27
22
30
30
25

11.30
10.22
12.82
11.86
6.38
8.38
8.57
8.81
7.86
4.23
5.5
5.16



2018

2019

Eastern Conference 1
Eastern Conference 2

A. Johnson
D. Robertson

Eastern Conference Sunda R. Hopper

Eastern Conference Sunda M. Nicholson

Premier League North
Premier Division
Division 1

Division 2 Ebor
Division 2 Galtres
Division 2 Holderness
Division 3 Ebor

Division 3 Galtres
Division 3 Holderness
Division 4 Ebor
Division 4 Galtres
Division 4 Holderness
Eastern Conference 1

D. Wainwright
M. Asraf

G. Whiles

J. Flint

N. Kasana

R. Gainer

P Saini

S. Tattersall
D. Hull

S. Robinson
M. Atkinson
L. Rennison
A. Andrews
D. Robertson

Eastern Conference Sunda D. Bell

Premier League North
Premier Division
Division 1

Division 2 Ebor
Division 2 Galtres
Division 2 Holderness
Division 3 Ebor
Division 3 Galtres
Division 3 Holderness
Division 4 Ebor
Division 4 Galtres
Division 4 Holderness

Eastern Conference 1

I. Abeysekara
D. O'Connor
J. Tear

M.P. Newhouse

A. Spencer

J. Yeomans
T. Owen

H. Sutton

M. Johnson
D. Kitching
S. Kirkham

J. Ellis

R Roy

D. Robertson

Humbleton
Old Hymerians
Sutton-on-Hull
Driffield
Castleford
Dunnington
Knaresborough
Yapham

Thorp Arch & Boston Spa
Sutton-on-Hull
Heslington
Dunnington
Sheriff Hutton
Brandesburton
Carlton Towers
Dringhouses
Hull Strikers
Old Hymerians
Driffield
Harrogate
Acomb
Knaresborough
Yapham
Sessay
Cottingham
Heslington
Wetherby
South Holderness
Ovington
Stillington
Pelican

Hull lonians Coal Exporters
Old Hymerians

33
40
22
24
59
58
42
35
44
57
52
52
38
56
33
39
30
36
30
45
44
41
44
39
47
44
40
57
43
37
28
28
32

14.09
4.35
7.41
8.71

10.31

14.12

15.12

16.06

17.66

11.47

11.62

12.38

13.87

10.88

13.24

10.21
9.67

10.25

12.37

16.47

13.36

13.15

12.68

10.85
9.91
12.5

11.83
9.74
6.65
8.08

10.61

10.93
8.81

M. Gamble
D. Robertson
R. Hopper
M. Nicholson
D. Wainwright
M. Hodsdon
J. Franklin

J. Major

R. Carroll

G. Wilkinson
S. Watmore

G. Baty

C. Ford

N. Metcalfe
J. Anderson
J. Hunter

C. Robb

D. Bell

J. Jackson
S. Bateman
B. Lamb

M. Wright
A. Spencer
J. Yeomans
D. Young

S. Beales

A. Legard
N. Metcalfe
A. Upton

J. Smith

M. Vohra

Dalton Holme
Old Hymerians
Sutton-on-Hull
Driffield
Castleford
York

Beverley Town
Bridlington
Clifton Alliance
Hull Zingari
Malton & Old Malton

Woodhouse Grange
Brandesburton
Ovington

Bolton Percy
Beverley Town
Nafferton

Driffield
Woodhouse Grange
Whitkirk

Goole Town

York

Sessay

Cottingham
Castleford
Wheldrake
Cottingham
Ovington

Westow

Hull lonians Coal Exporters

Kirkella

25
40
22
24
59
32
36
22
31
28
37

20
30
31
29
25
24
30
34
32
39
27
39
47
24
20
20
32
24
20

23

6.60
4.35
7.41
8.71
10.31
8.72
11.14
8.59
7.16
9.96
6.17

8.50
8.33
8.03
7.52
6.76
6.58
12.37
14.12
13.19
11.05
9.63
10.85
9.91
9.63
5.50
8.70
4.25
6.96
7.60

7.30



2020

2021

Eastern Conference SundalJ. Goforth

Beverley Town

Covid-19 Season, normal divisions not operated (Qualification for Average reduced to 10 wickets)

Premier League North
East 1

North 1

West 1

East 2

North 2

West 2

East 3

North 3

West 3

East 4

North 4

West 4

East 5

Sunday League

Premier League North
Premier Division
Division 1 East
Division 1 West
Division 2 Ebor
Division 2 Galtres
Division 2 Holderness
Division 3 Ebor
Division 3 Galtres
Division 3 Holderness
Division 4 Ebor
Division 4 Galtres
Division 4 Holderness
Division 5 Holderness

T. Forsdyke
N. Johnson
T. Henry

B. Lamb

M. Saint

M. Newhouse
G. Hutchinson
O. Parnaby
C. Burton

D. Venables
R. Ellam

D. Robertson
J. Scott

M. Dancer

S. Gamble

P. Bates

J. Colling

I. Abeysekara
T. Webb

D. Rhodes

R. Holah

A. Langham
A. Lincoln

L. Walker

M. Robinson
T. Williamson
H. Robson

H. Dunham

J. Scott

R. Bennett

S. Gamble

York

Hull Zingari
Knaresborough
Goole Town
Beverley Town
Yapham

Bilton in Ainsty
Beverley Town
Acomb

Hillam & Monk Fryston
Carlton Towers
Old Hymerians
New Earswick
Cherry Burton
Dalton Holme
Welton & Brough
Gilberdyke
Harrogate
Whitkirk
Cottingham
Carlton Towers
Selby

Ripon

Hull lonians Coal Exporters
Acomb
Londesborough Park
Kirkella
Eastrington

New Earswick
Brandesburton
Dalton Holme

32 10.38 M. Bloomfield
24 13.04 T. Forsdyke
21 13.29 Russ. Robinson
25 6.56 T. Henry

19 12.89 T. Patmore
21 9.33 P. Parnaby
23 4.48 M. Newhouse
25 6.72 J. Griffin

26 8.00 P. Parnaby
22 10.45 J. Walmsley
18 14.72 A. Webster
18 11.22

15 11.80 T. Merckel
16 9.81 O. Scott

14 11.07 M. Dancer
13 13.46 A. Hickson
19 5.58 P. Bates

19 13.58

51 16.25 H. Sullivan
52 14.33 D. Coote

55 10.36 C. Rudd

44 15.43 C. Stokes
43 11.44 J. Wood

39 12.79 B. Crewe
47 9.53 L. Walker
32 12.00 J. Byford
34 8.82 R. Pepper
43 7.14 H. Robson
39 11.74 S. Chatham
30 9.87 T. Appleton
28 14.32 J. Wilson
37 7.05 S. Gamble

Beverley Town

York
Bridlington
Knaresborough
York

Beverley Town
Yapham
Ledsham
Beverley Town
Ovington

Burn

Old Hymerians
New Earswick
Cherry Burton
Cherry Burton
Welton & Brough

Yorkshire Academy
Malton & Old Malton
Bridlington
Harrogate

York

Ripon

Hull lonians Coal Exporters
Acomb

New Earswick
Kirkella

Eastrington

Sheriff Hutton Bridge
Cherry Burton

Dalton Holme

22

24
13
25
16
13
23
13
11
11
14

10
12
14
10
19

32
38
41
32
23
24
47
24
23
43
32
20
20
37

8.64

13.04
12.38
6.56
8.13
8.31
4.48
5.15
5.18
6.82
8.21

10.40
7.58
11.07
6.40
5.58

11.25
13.16
10.15
13.09
9.39
11.04
9.53
8.75
8.52
7.14
8.00
6.70
8.00
7.05



2022

2023

Sunday Division
Premier Division
Championship
Division 1 East
Division 1 West
Division 2 Ebor
Division 2 Galtres
Division 2 Holderness
Division 3 Ebor
Division 3 Galtres
Division 3 Holderness
Division 4 Ebor
Division 4 Galtres
Division 4 Holderness
Division 5 Holderness
Sunday Division
Premier Division
Championship East
Championship West
Division 1 East
Division 1 West
Division 2 Ebor
Division 2 Galtres
Division 2 Holderness
Division 3 Ebor
Division 3 Galtres
Division 3 Holderness
Division 4 Ebor
Division 4 Galtres
Division 4 Holderness
Division 5 Ebor
Sunday Division

I. Peck
M.Mishra

D. Chaplin

D. Collinson
D. Craven

N. Kasana

H. Jackson

D. Griebenouw
J. Derham
W. Linton
S.Jacob

C. Lawson

B. Hoare

P. Pearson

J. Ewens

Z. Butt

I. Abeysekara
G.Van Es

T. Backhouse
J. Shingles

J. Hebden

L. Wild

J. Privett

H. Burton

A. Rothera
A. Butterfield
D. Robertson

S. Soundararajan

J. Collyer
S. Gamble
M. Causon
J. Brooks

Sutton-on-Hull
Driffield
Stamford Bridge
Patrington
Studley Royal
Thorp Arch & Boston Spa
Dunnington
Hornsea

Drax

Stillington

Hull Strikers
Kelfield
Copmanthorpe
Brandesburton
Cottingham
Hessle
Harrogate
Patrington

York
Londesborough Park
South Milford
Selby
Osbaldwick
Filey

Ledsham
Osbaldwick

Old Hymerians
Scarcroft
Saxton

Dalton Holme
Barwick in EImet
Welton

36
54
50
48
51
45
54
48
42
43
46
42
31
39
13
38
50
53
51
47
42
36
41
46
48
32
36
52
34
32
25
34

12.39
11.30
10.70
15.83
16.02
15.02
12.52
12.79
13.55
12.58
12.3
12.86
13.55
13.95
6.62
10.00
15.06
15.02
11.08
13.3
17.21
10.61
8.93
10.00
7.46
11.78
16.14
10.85
13.74
9.38
12.52
10.47

P. Bates
M.Mishra
D. Chaplin
G. Baty

T. Baines

B. Shingles
D. Ellwood
L. Walker
M. Leetham
T. Owen

M. Hook

K. Watson
P. Marwood
C. Ford

No qualifier
A. Copley
R. McKendry
S. Burdett
T. Backhouse
B. Shingles
D. Walton
S. Kadam

E. Lomas

J. Dawson
A. Rothera
T. Garbutt
S. Lazenby
C. Gray

R. Rolls

F. Sahak

R. Bowker
F. Sahak

Welton

Driffield

Stamford Bridge
Woodhouse Grange
Knaresborough
Londesborough Park
Osbaldwick

Hull lonians Coal Exporters
Burn

Dringhouses
Beverley Town
Fairburn

Duncombe Park
Brandesburton

Welton

York

Woodhouse Grange
York
Londesborough Park
Heworth

Scarcroft
Osbaldwick

Filey

Ledsham

Nawton Grange
Beverley Town
Selby
Copmanthorpe
Beverley Town
Ledsham

Beverley Town

20
54
50
27
40
36
26
29
31
22
36
21
26
35

25
30
21
51
32
33
23
25
37
48
25
26
37
25
21
21
20

7.55
11.30
10.70
10.56
11.90
9.97
11.27
10.07
7.39
5.68
8.44
5.57
9.31
10.57

9.12
10.70
11.19
11.08
10.03
10.55
8.87
7.04
8.62
7.46
9.76
8.85
8.95
10.68
7.52
10.05
6.05



